Spec No. JETE243A-9107C-01                                                                  P 1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Chip Coil (Chip Inductors) DFE2MCAH□□□□J0L REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
Murata Standard Specification【AEC-Q200】
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to DFE2MCAH□□□□J0L, Chip Coil (Chip Inductors) for Automotive
Electronic based on AEC-Q200.

�It can be considered for use ith DCDC conerters ith a maximum oltage of 40  or less.
Customer
Part Number
Murata
Part Number
Inductance  DC
Resistance
*3 Rated Current
(A)
ESD
Leel ∗1 Based on
Inductance change
∗2 Based on
Temperature rise (µH) Tolerance
(%) Max. (Ω)
 DFE2MCAHR15MJ0L 0.15
±20
0.021  6.1 4.8
<±0.5k
 DFE2MCAHR24MJ0L 0.24 0.025 5.0 4.2
 DFE2MCAHR33MJ0L 0.33 0.029 4.2 3.9
 DFE2MCAHR47MJ0L 0.47 0.033 3.6 3.5
 DFE2MCAHR68MJ0L 0.68 0.042 3.1 3.0
 DFE2MCAH1R0MJ0L 1.0 0.068 2.5 2.4
 DFE2MCAH1R5MJ0L 1.5 0.109 2.1 1.8
 DFE2MCAH2R2MJ0L 2.2 0.169 1.7 1.4
∗1: The saturation alloable DC current alue is specified hen the decrease of the initial Inductance alue at 30%.
*2: Rated current (Based on Temperature rise) is the current alue at hich the product temperature rises to 40℃ hen
direct current is applied to the inductor ith the product mounted on our designated board.
∗3: alue defined hen DC current flos and Rated Current (Based on Inductance change) or hen DC current flos